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Elector Group

Democratic

Republican

American Independent

Green

Libertarian

Peace And Freedom

Non-Partisan

Total

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election
Election Results
Final Report

Counting Group Voters Cast
Vote Center 279
Mail Voting 5,134
Total 5,413
Vote Center 1,023
Mail Voting 9,449
Total 10,472
Vote Center 61
Mail Voting 616
Total 677
Vote Center 3
Mail Voting 23
Total 26
Vote Center 16
Mail Voting 140
Total 156
Vote Center 6
Mail Voting 32
Total 38
Vote Center 48
Mail Voting 1,394
Total 1,442
Vote Center 1,436
Mail Voting 16,788
Total 18,224

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 18,224 of 63,075 (28.89%)

County of Kings

Registered Voters

20,819

24,798

2,740

213

814

471

13,220

63,075

Turnout

1.34%
24.66%
26.00%

4.13%
38.10%
42.23%

2.23%
22.48%
24.71%

141%
10.80%
12.21%

1.97%
17.20%
19.16%

1.27%
6.79%
8.07%

0.36%
10.54%
10.91%

2.28%
26.62%
28.89%
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President of the United States, DEM (Vote for 1)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 5413/20819 26.00%
Undervotes 698
Overvotes 3
Candidate Party Total
STEPHEN P LYONS DEM 69 1.27%
EBAN CAMBRIDGE DEM 20 0.37%
GABRIEL CORNEJO DEM 111 2.05%
PRESIDENT R BODDIE DEM 59 1.09%
JOSEPH R BIDEN JR DEM 3,964 73.23%
MARIANNE WILLIAMSON DEM 208 3.84%
DEAN PHILLIPS DEM 174 3.21%
PEREZSERRATO DM o e
Total Votes 4712

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0
President of the United States, REP (Vote for 1)
REP
Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 10,472 / 24,798  42.23%
Undervotes 180
Overvotes 3
Candidate Party Total
NIKKI HALEY REP 1,020 9.74%
ASA HUTCHINSON REP 8 0.08%
DONALD J. TRUMP REP 9,004 85.98%
CHRIS CHRISTIE REP 54 0.52%
RYAN L BINKLEY REP 12 0.11%
DAVID STUCKENBERG REP 28 0.27%
RACHEL SWIFT REP 15 0.14%
RON DESANTIS REP 124 1.18%
VIVEK RAMASWAMY REP 24 0.23%
Total Votes 10,289

Total

Unresolved Write-In 0
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President of the United States, AI (Vote for 1)
Al

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 677 /2,740 24.71%
Undervotes 570
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
JAMES BRADLEY Al 107 15.81%
Total Votes 107

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0
President of the United States, GRN (Vote for 1)
GRN
Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 26/213  1221%
Undervotes 11
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
JILL STEIN GRN 15 57.69%
Total Votes 15

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0
President of the United States, LIB (Vote for 1)
LIB
Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 156 /814  19.16%
Undervotes 111
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
CHARLES BALLAY LIB 45 28.85%
Total Votes 45

Total

Unresolved Write-In 0
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President of the United States, P-F (Vote for 1)
PF

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 38 /471 8.07%
Undervotes 12
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
CORNEL WEST PF 2 5.26%
JASMINE SHERMAN PF 4 10.53%
CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ PF 20 52.63%
Total Votes 26

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Members of the County Central Committee, Republican Party, 3rd Supervisor
District (Vote for 7)
REP

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 3,173 /7,288  43.54%
Undervotes 13,739
Overvotes 63
Candidate Party Total
DOUG VERBOON REP 2,046 9.21%
JAMES SCHAUB REP 830 3.74%
DANIEL L. SOARES REP 1,052 4.74%
DAVID L. SILVEIRA REP 1,041 4.69%
MARY LOU SILVEIRA REP 1,154 5.20%
JOHN DARPLI REP 952 4.29%
AMY PINEDA REP 613 2.76%
PATRICIA MATTHEWS REP 721 3.25%
Total Votes 8,409

Total

Unresolved Write-In 0
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Members of the County Central Committee, Republican Party, 5th Supervisor
District (Vote for 6)
REP

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 3,335/6,671 49.99%
Undervotes 12,455
Overvotes 24
Candidate Party Total
NATHAN HARPER REP 741 3.70%
CARRIE LYNN JOHNSON REP 824 4.12%
NATE FERRIER REP 1,744 8.72%
GINA M. YOUNG REP 947 4.73%
TYLER MICHAEL PEPE REP 1,500 7.50%
RACHAEL PEPE REP 732 3.66%
KIMBER REGAN REP 1,043 5.21%
Total Votes 7,531

Total

Unresolved Write-In 0
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United States Senator (Full Term) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 18,224 /63,075  28.89%
Undervotes 366
Overvotes 697
Candidate Party Total
STEVE GARVEY REP 9,013 49.46%
DENICE GARY-PANDOL REP 43 0.24%
LAURA GARZA NPP 79 0.43%
SEPI GILANI DEM 42 0.23%
DON J. GRUNDMANN NPP 28 0.15%
FORREST JONES Al 91 0.50%
BARBARA LEE DEM 986 5.41%
GAIL LIGHTFOOT LIB 72 0.40%
SARAH SUN LIEW REP 147 0.81%
SHARLETA BASSETT REP 318 1.74%
JAMES BRADLEY REP 412 2.26%
MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS REP 34 0.19%
ERIC EARLY REP 1,107 6.07%
ADAM B. SCHIFF DEM 2,908 15.96%
MAJOR SINGH NPP 20 0.11%
STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ REP 27 0.15%
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI DEM 122 0.67%
DAVID PETERSON DEM 73 0.40%
PERRY POUND DEM 38 0.21%
KATIE PORTER DEM 1,306 7.17%
DOUGLAS H. PIERCE DEM 47 0.26%
RAJI RAB DEM 22 0.12%
MARK RUZON NPP 18 0.10%
JONATHAN REISS REP 33 0.18%
JOHN ROSE DEM 20 0.11%
HARMESH KUMAR DEM 48 0.26%
JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY REP 107 0.59%
Total Votes 17,161

Total

Unresolved Write-In 0
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United States Senator (Partial/Unexpired Term) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 18,294 /63,075  29.00%
Undervotes 359
Overvotes 273
Candidate Party Total
STEVE GARVEY REP 9,906 54.15%
SEPI GILANI DEM 127 0.69%
BARBARA LEE DEM 1,072 5.86%
ERIC EARLY REP 1,708 9.34%
ADAM B. SCHIFF DEM 3,038 16.61%
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI DEM 247 1.35%
KATIE PORTER DEM 1,564 8.55%
Total Votes 17,662

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

United States Representative 20th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 10,003 /30,530 32.76%
Undervotes 410
Overvotes 18
Candidate Party Total
DAVID A. GIGLIO REP 213 2.13%
MIKE BOUDREAUX REP 3,547 35.46%
VINCE FONG REP 2,488 24.87%
STAN ELLIS REP 305 3.05%
T.J. ESPOSITO NPP 25 0.25%
MARISA WOOD DEM 1,864 18.63%
MATTHEW STOLL REP 104 1.04%
BEN DEWELL NPP 68 0.68%
KELLY KULIKOFF REP 46 0.46%
KYLE KIRKLAND REP 625 6.25%
ANDY MORALES DEM 290 2.90%
Total Votes 9,575

Total

Unresolved Write-In 0
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United States Representative 22nd District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
MELISSA HURTADO DEM
DAVID G. VALADAO REP
RUDY SALAS DEM
CHRIS MATHYS REP
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Member of the State Assembly 33rd District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
RUBEN MACARENO DEM
ALEXANDRA MACEDO REP
HIPOLITO A. CERROS DEM
XAVIER AVILA REP
ANGEL RUIZ DEM
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Total
8,291 / 32,545

247

24

Total
946
2,949
2,116
2,009
8,020

Total

Total
18,294 / 63,075
1,008

43

Total
2,470
7,108

657
4,902
2,106

17,243

Total
0

25.48%

11.41%
35.57%
25.52%
24.23%

29.00%

13.50%
38.85%

3.59%
26.80%
11.51%

County Supervisor 2nd District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party

RICHARD VALLE
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Total

2,009/9,634

511
0

Total
1,498
1,498

Total

20.85%

74.56%
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County Supervisor 5th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 5467 /14,583  37.49%
Undervotes 342
Overvotes 2
Candidate Party Total
ROBERT THAYER 1,581 28.92%
RICHARD LEE FAGUNDES 785 14.36%
TYLER MICHAEL PEPE 1,088 19.90%
ADAM MEDEIROS 1,669 30.53%
Total Votes 5,123

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Proposition 1-$6.38 Billion Bond For Mental Health Treatment Facilities (Vote
for 1)
Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 18,294 / 63,075  29.00%
Undervotes 907
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
YES 5,892 32.21%
NO 11,495 62.83%
Total Votes 17,387

Total

Unresolved Write-In 0



