Page: 1 of 9 3/27/2024 12:48:52 PM

County of Kings March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election Election Results Final Report

Elector Group	Counting Group	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
Democratic	Vote Center	279		1.34%
	Mail Voting	5,134		24.66%
	Total	5,413	20,819	26.00%
Republican	Vote Center	1,023		4.13%
	Mail Voting	9,449		38.10%
	Total	10,472	24,798	42.23%
American Independent	Vote Center	61		2.23%
	Mail Voting	616		22.48%
	Total	677	2,740	24.71%
Green	Vote Center	3		1.41%
	Mail Voting	23		10.80%
	Total	26	213	12.21%
Libertarian	Vote Center	16		1.97%
	Mail Voting	140		17.20%
	Total	156	814	19.16%
Peace And Freedom	Vote Center	6		1.27%
	Mail Voting	32		6.79%
	Total	38	471	8.07%
Non-Partisan	Vote Center	48		0.36%
	Mail Voting	1,394		10.54%
	Total	1,442	13,220	10.91%
Total	Vote Center	1,436		2.28%
	Mail Voting	16,788		26.62%
	Total	18,224	63,075	28.89%

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 18,224 of 63,075 (28.89%) Page: 2 of 9 3/27/2024 12:48:52 PM

President of the United States, DEM (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	5,413 / 20,819	26.00%
Undervotes	698	
Overvotes	3	

Candidate	Party	Total	
STEPHEN P LYONS	DEM	69	1.27%
EBAN CAMBRIDGE	DEM	20	0.37%
GABRIEL CORNEJO	DEM	111	2.05%
PRESIDENT R BODDIE	DEM	59	1.09%
JOSEPH R BIDEN JR	DEM	3,964	73.23%
MARIANNE WILLIAMSON	DEM	208	3.84%
DEAN PHILLIPS	DEM	174	3.21%
ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-SERRATO	DEM	107	1.98%
Total Votes		4,712	
		Total	

President of the United States, REP (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

Unresolved Write-In

	Total
Times Cast	10,472 / 24,798 42.23%
Undervotes	180
Overvotes	3

EP 1,020 EP 8 EP 9,004 EP 54 EP 12	9.74% 0.08% 85.98% 0.52% 0.11%
EP 9,004 EP 54	85.98% 0.52%
EP 54	0.52%
FD 12	0.110/
EP 12	0.11%
EP 28	0.27%
EP 15	0.14%
EP 124	1.18%
EP 24	0.23%
10 289	
	EP 124

	Total	
Unresolved Write-In	0	

Page: 3 of 9 3/27/2024 12:48:52 PM

President of the United States, AI (Vote for 1) AI

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	677 / 2,740	24.71%
Undervotes	570	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Party	Total	
JAMES BRADLEY	Al	107	15.81%
Total Votes		107	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

President of the United States, GRN (Vote for 1) GRN

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	26 / 213	12.21%
Undervotes	11	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Party	Total	
JILL STEIN	GRN	15	57.69%
Total Votes		15	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

President of the United States, LIB (Vote for 1) LIB

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

Unresolved Write-In

	Total	
Times Cast	156 / 814	19.16%
Undervotes	111	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Party	Total	
CHARLES BALLAY	LIB	45	28.85%
Total Votes		45	
		Total	

Page: 4 of 9 3/27/2024 12:48:52 PM

President of the United States, P-F (Vote for 1) PF

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	38 / 471	8.07%
Undervotes	12	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Party	Total	
CORNEL WEST	PF	2	5.26%
JASMINE SHERMAN	PF	4	10.53%
CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ	PF	20	52.63%
Total Votes		26	
		Total	

Members of the County Central Committee, Republican Party, 3rd Supervisor District (Vote for 7) REP

Total

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Unresolved Write-In

Times Cast		3,173 / 7,288	43.54%
Undervotes		13,739	
Overvotes		63	
Candidate	Party	Total	
DOUG VERBOON	REP	2,046	9.21%
JAMES SCHAUB	REP	830	3.74%
DANIEL L. SOARES	REP	1,052	4.74%
DAVID L. SILVEIRA	REP	1,041	4.69%
MARY LOU SILVEIRA	REP	1,154	5.20%
JOHN DARPLI	REP	952	4.29%
AMY PINEDA	REP	613	2.76%
PATRICIA MATTHEWS	REP	721	3.25%
Total Votes		8,409	

	Total
Unresolved Write-In	0

Page: 5 of 9 3/27/2024 12:48:52 PM

Members of the County Central Committee, Republican Party, 5th Supervisor District (Vote for 6) REP

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	3,335 / 6,671	49.99%
Undervotes	12,455	
Overvotes	24	

Candidate	Party	Total	
NATHAN HARPER	REP	741	3.70%
CARRIE LYNN JOHNSON	REP	824	4.12%
NATE FERRIER	REP	1,744	8.72%
GINA M. YOUNG	REP	947	4.73%
TYLER MICHAEL PEPE	REP	1,500	7.50%
RACHAEL PEPE	REP	732	3.66%
KIMBER REGAN	REP	1,043	5.21%
Total Votes		7,531	

	Total
Unresolved Write-In	0

Page: 6 of 9 3/27/2024 12:48:52 PM

United States Senator (Full Term) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

	Total
Times Cast	18,224 / 63,075 28.89%
Undervotes	366
Overvotes	697

Candidate	Party	Total	
STEVE GARVEY	REP	9,013	49.46%
DENICE GARY-PANDOL	REP	43	0.24%
LAURA GARZA	NPP	79	0.43%
SEPI GILANI	DEM	42	0.23%
DON J. GRUNDMANN	NPP	28	0.15%
FORREST JONES	Al	91	0.50%
BARBARA LEE	DEM	986	5.41%
GAIL LIGHTFOOT	LIB	72	0.40%
SARAH SUN LIEW	REP	147	0.81%
SHARLETA BASSETT	REP	318	1.74%
JAMES BRADLEY	REP	412	2.26%
MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS	REP	34	0.19%
ERIC EARLY	REP	1,107	6.07%
ADAM B. SCHIFF	DEM	2,908	15.96%
MAJOR SINGH	NPP	20	0.11%
STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ	REP	27	0.15%
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI	DEM	122	0.67%
DAVID PETERSON	DEM	73	0.40%
PERRY POUND	DEM	38	0.21%
KATIE PORTER	DEM	1,306	7.17%
DOUGLAS H. PIERCE	DEM	47	0.26%
RAJI RAB	DEM	22	0.12%
MARK RUZON	NPP	18	0.10%
JONATHAN REISS	REP	33	0.18%
JOHN ROSE	DEM	20	0.11%
HARMESH KUMAR	DEM	48	0.26%
JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY	REP	107	0.59%
Total Votes		17,161	

	Total	
Unresolved Write-In	0	

Page: 7 of 9 3/27/2024 12:48:52 PM

United States Senator (Partial/Unexpired Term) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

	Total
Times Cast	18,294 / 63,075 29.00%
Undervotes	359
Overvotes	273

Candidate	Party	Total	
STEVE GARVEY	REP	9,906	54.15%
SEPI GILANI	DEM	127	0.69%
BARBARA LEE	DEM	1,072	5.86%
ERIC EARLY	REP	1,708	9.34%
ADAM B. SCHIFF	DEM	3,038	16.61%
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI	DEM	247	1.35%
KATIE PORTER	DEM	1,564	8.55%
Total Votes		17,662	

Unresolved Write-In 0		rotai	
	Unresolved Write-In	0	

United States Representative 20th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		10,003 / 30,530	32.76%
Undervotes		410	
Overvotes		18	
Candidate	Party	Total	
DAVID A. GIGLIO	REP	213	2.13%
MIKE BOUDREAUX	REP	3,547	35.46%
VINCE FONG	REP	2,488	24.87%
STAN ELLIS	REP	305	3.05%
T.J. ESPOSITO	NPP	25	0.25%
MARISA WOOD	DEM	1,864	18.63%
MATTHEW STOLL	REP	104	1.04%
BEN DEWELL	NPP	68	0.68%
KELLY KULIKOFF	REP	46	0.46%
KYLE KIRKLAND	REP	625	6.25%
ANDY MORALES	DEM	290	2.90%
Total Votes		9,575	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

Page: 8 of 9 3/27/2024 12:48:52 PM

United States Representative 22nd District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	8,291 / 32,545	25.48%
Undervotes	247	
Overvotes	24	

Candidate	Party	Total	
MELISSA HURTADO	DEM	946	11.41%
DAVID G. VALADAO	REP	2,949	35.57%
RUDY SALAS	DEM	2,116	25.52%
CHRIS MATHYS	REP	2,009	24.23%
Total Votes		8,020	

	Total	
Unresolved Write-In	0	

Member of the State Assembly 33rd District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	18,294 / 63,075	29.00%
Undervotes	1,008	
Overvotes	43	

Candidate	Party	Total	
RUBEN MACARENO	DEM	2,470	13.50%
ALEXANDRA MACEDO	REP	7,108	38.85%
HIPOLITO A. CERROS	DEM	657	3.59%
XAVIER AVILA	REP	4,902	26.80%
ANGEL RUIZ	DEM	2,106	11.51%
Total Votes		17,243	
		Total	

	Total
Unresolved Write-In	0

County Supervisor 2nd District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	2,009 / 9,634	20.85%
Undervotes	511	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Party	Total	
RICHARD VALLE		1,498	74.56%
Total Votes		1,498	

	Total	
Unresolved Write-In	0	

Page: 9 of 9 3/27/2024 12:48:52 PM

County Supervisor 5th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

	Total
Times Cast	5,467 / 14,583 37.49%
Undervotes	342
Overvotes	2

Candidate	Party	Total	
ROBERT THAYER		1,581	28.92%
RICHARD LEE FAGUNDES		785	14.36%
TYLER MICHAEL PEPE		1,088	19.90%
ADAM MEDEIROS		1,669	30.53%
Total Votes		5,123	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

Proposition 1-\$6.38 Billion Bond For Mental Health Treatment Facilities (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	18,294 / 63,075	29.00%
Undervotes	907	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Party	Total	
YES		5,892	32.21%
NO		11,495	62.83%
Total Votes		17,387	
		Total	

	Total	
Unresolved Write-In	0	